Jožef Stefan Institute, Ljubljana, Slovenia

Jamova cesta 39, POB 3000, SI - 1001 Ljubljana, Slovenia / www.ijs.si Tel.: +386 1 477 3900 / Fax: +386 1 453 5400



The Board of Governors of the Jožef Stefan Institute, Jamova cesta 39, Ljubljana, Slovenia, publishes the call for the appointment of the

DIRECTOR

of the Jožef Stefan Institute

To be appointed as the Director of the Jožef Stefan Institute, the candidate has to, in addition to the statutory conditions, meet the following requirements stipulated by the Research and Development Activity Act, by the Ordinance on the reorganisation of the Jožef Stefan Institute into a public research institute and by the Statute of the Jožef Stefan Institute:

- is a researcher holding a PhD in a field of the Institute's activity,
- is able to demonstrate internationally comparable research or technological-development results in the past 5 years,
- is able to demonstrate a capability for organisation and leadership.

The Director of the Institute will be appointed for a 5-year term.

Candidates are expected to present themselves at a joint meeting of the Institute's Scientific Council and the Board of Governors, to present their vision of the Institute's work and development in the next 5 years.

Candidates who meet the conditions must submit their written applications within 15 days of the publication of this call. Applications must include evidence of meeting the conditions and be sent to the following address: Jožef Stefan Institute, Jamova cesta 39, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia, in a sealed envelope marked with "Call for appointment of the Director of JSI".

For additional information on the conditions for appointment and on the role of the Institute's Director, please contact Mr Luka Virag (<u>luka.virag@ijs.si</u>, tel. +386 1 477 3441).

The Institute's Board of Governors will notify the candidates about its decision within 30 days of the publication of this call.

Board of Governors of the Jožef Stefan Institute